

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
EXP No.36 of 2025

Raghunath Acharya

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Deepak Kumar
Mohapatra

-versus-

1) State of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Collector, Sundargarh
3) Sub Collector, Sundergarh
4) Tahashildar, Bisra
5) Inspector-in-Charge, Bandamunda,
Sundergarh.

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. S.J. Mohanty,
A.S.C.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
17.12.2025

Order No.

2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, decree holder. Perused the execution petition case record and disposed of order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2024 passed in WP(C) No.2572 of 2022.

Office note clarified that notices have been delivered to all opposite parties from 1 to 5. Also perused letter number 11337, dated 09.12.2025 of Sub-Collector, Sadar, Sundargarh which is at flag "B".

Heard both counsels. Mr. Mohapatra, learned counsel submitted Tahasildar, Bisra has posted Revenue Misc. Case No.08 of 2025 to 23.12.2025. Learned A.S.C. submitted he has filed show cause affidavit through e-filing mode. It's hard copy is not available in the case record.

Office is directed to tag the show cause affidavit.

List this matter on 07.01.2026 alongwith EXP No. 37 of 2025. Reply affidavit or objection if any be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in the meantime.

Office is directed to communicate a true copy of this order to O.P. No.4 i.e. Tahasildar, Bisra immediately.

Registrar (Judicial)
Lawzima