

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

EXP No.36 of 2025

Raghunath Acharya

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Deepak Kumar
Mohapatra

-versus-

1) State of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Collector, Sundargarh
3) Sub Collector, Sundergarh
4) Tahashildar, Bisra
5) Inspector-in-Charge, Bandamunda,
Sundergarh.

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. S.J. Mohanty,
A.S.C. , Mr. K. K.
Rout, Mr. Nilamani
Behera

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
07.01.2026**

Order No.

3. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, decree holder, Mr. Mohanty, learned A.S.C., Mr. Rout and Mr. Behera for intervener. Perused the execution petition case record and disposed of order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2024 passed in WP(C) No.2572 of 2022.

Mr. Rout and Mr. Behera submitted that they will file Vakalatnama and interim application in the registry within one week.

List this matter on 21.01.2026 alongwith EXP No. 37 of 2025. Reply affidavit or objection if any be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in the meantime.

Registrar (Judicial)
Lawzima